and other agencies concerned, for the purchase, and should confirm

that the specifications are such that adequate competition is

ensured from different companies/ brands (i.e. the specifications

should not be such that only one brand can possibly participate in

the tender). An amount of Rs.73,33,000/- (Rupees Seventy Three

lakh and Thirty Three Thousand only), under the Head of Account:

'2406-01-800-57-FMIS&GIS(Plan)' is earmarked by the

Departmental Working Group for this purpose;

4. Administrative Sanction is accorded for the project 'Revitalization

of the existing old Cardamom Plantations by Kerala Forest

Development Corporation' for a total cost of Rs.2,15,78,800/-

(Rupees Two Crore Fifteen Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand and Eight

Hundred only) under the Head of Account: 4406-01-190-99 Plan

Kerala Forest Development Corporation- Investments'.

(By order of the Governor)
BINOD K

DEPUTY SECRETARY
 To:

The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & Head of Forest Force,

Thiruvananthapuram.